
 
 
 

Cal-Western 2020 Regional Conference and Student Auditions 
 
 

Fee Schedule 
 

 
$45.00 Teacher Conference Registration (includes conference, auditions, and Guest Artist Recital:  Julia 

Nielsen).  All teachers entering students must register, whether or not they are able to attend.   
 
$35.00  Student Conference/Auditions Registration (includes Conference registration, 1 division entry 

and Guest Artist Recital:  Julia Nielsen) 
 
$40.00  Staff Accompanist – Two - Three Song Category.  The fee does not cover rehearsal.  It does pay 

for multiple rounds should the singer move on to the semi-final or final rounds. 
 
$50.00 Staff Accompanist – Four -Five Song Category. The fee does not cover rehearsal.  It does pay for 

multiple rounds should the singer move on to the semi-final or final rounds. 
 
$35.00 Additional Student Division Entries (for students wishing to enter more than one category). 
 
$15.00 Teacher Time Fundraiser Conference Ticket.  This is to raise funds as a gift from CWR to NATS 

on its 75th birthday and to hear our talented teachers sing. 
 
$10.00  Dr. Julia Nielson Recital for non-conference attendees 
 
 


